
RESOLUTION 2016-84 

WHEREAS the 911 Operations & Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash 

budgeted, in excess of the actual in FY 2015/2016. 

WHEREAS this reduction to budgeted revenue was not anticipated in the 

2015/2016 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

June , 2016 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
26000000-3 991 00 
26252525-399100 911CC 

APPROPRIATION 
26999599-599001 
26252525-563000 911CC 
26252525-564001 911CC 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Reserves for Contingencies 
Improvements Other Than Bldgs 
Equip $5000 or Greater 

($ 27,843) 
($ 93,382) 
($ 121,225) 

($ 27,843) 
($ 50,000) 
($ 43,382) 
($ 121,225) 

ADOPTED this 13th '2016. 

ATTEST: 


