RESOLUTION 2016-84

WHEREAS the 911 Operations & Maintenance Fund has carried forward cash budgeted, in excess of the actual in FY 2015/2016.

WHEREAS this reduction to budgeted revenue was not anticipated in the 2015/2016 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2016 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		
2600000-399100	Cash Forward	(\$ 27,843)
26252525-399100 911CC	Cash Forward	<u>(\$ 93,382)</u>
		(\$ 121,225)

APPROPRIATION			
26999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	(\$	27,843)
26252525-563000 911CC	Improvements Other Than Bldgs	(\$	50,000)
26252525-564001 911CC	Equip \$5000 or Greater	(\$	43,382)
		(\$	121,225)

ADOPTED this 13th day of June , 2016.

ATTEST:

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK